

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).1758/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in LPA No.421/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHIVENDRA MOHN CHOUDARY AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, c/delay in filing SLP, intervention
and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, A.O.R.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, A.O.R.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent-State of Bihar seeking time
for filing counter affidavit, list after three weeks on
non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master