

§

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1758/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in LPA No.421/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHIVENDRA MOHN CHOUDARY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 25/07/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Suman Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have been informed that the main matter i.e. SLP(C) No.1758
of 2008, is scheduled to be listed on 07.08.2012 for hearing.

If that be so, list this Interlocutory Application along with
the main matter on the scheduled date.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court | (S.S.R. Krishna) |
|Master |Court Master |